



PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)

Corporate Office : 601, Part B-2, 6th Floor, Metro Tower, Vijay Nagar, A.B. Road, Indore -452 010

Phone : +91 (731) 4767109 / 4767110 • E-mail : corporate@patanjalifoods.co.in

CIN-L15140MH1986PLC038536



PFL/2023

May 31, 2023

To
BSE Ltd.
Floor No. 25,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street,
Mumbai – 400 001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai – 400 051

Scrip Code : 500368

Scrip Code: PATANJALI

Re : Intimation of Publication of Audited Financial Results

Dear Sirs,

Please find attached herewith Audited Standalone Financial Results of the Company for quarter and year ended on 31st March, 2023 published in Navshakti and Free Press News Papers dated 31st May, 2023.

This is for your records please.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully
For Patanjali Foods Limited
(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)

Ramji Lal Gupta
Company Secretary

Encl.: As above

CORRIGENDUM

LA TIM METAL & INDUSTRIES LIMITED
(Formerly known as Drilco Metal Carbides Ltd.)
CIN : L99999MH1974PLC017951

Regd. Off. : 201, Navkar Plaza, Bajaj Road, Vile Parle (West), Mumbai - 400 056.
Tel : 26202299 / 26203434 Email: cs.latimetal@gmail.com, Web : www.latimetal.com

As per requirement of Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirement) 2015, the financial result is published on 30th May, 2023 to be read in lakhs.

Sd/-
Rahul Timbadia
Managing Director

Date: 30.05.2023

PUNCTUAL TRADING LIMITED

Regd Office: 11-B, Mittal Tower, Free Press Journal Marg, Nariman Point, Mumbai 400021.
Tel: 022 - 6115 5300 • Email: punctualtradingtd@gmail.com
CIN: L67120MH1986PLC039919 • Website: www.punctualtrading.com

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH, 2023

Particulars	(Rs. in Lacs)		
	Quarter Ended 31.03.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022
Total Income from Operations	-	-	-
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) ordinary activities after tax	65.28	162.48	74.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	65.28	162.48	74.19
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	59.38	138.10	69.22
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	8.38	67.47	307.92
Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)	5.94	13.81	6.92
Basic and Diluted	-	-	-

NOTE:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly ended 31.03.2023 financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015 read with SEBI circular dated 5th July, 2016. The full format of the Quarterly / year ended Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website: BSE Limited (www.bseindia.com)
2) The above were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 30.05.2023.

For Punctual Trading Limited
Sd/-
Manoj Dhadhich
Whole Time Director
DIN: 00374923

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30.05.2023

N2N TECHNOLOGIES Limited

CIN : L72900MH1983PLC030920
Regd. Office : E-2, KUMAR PRIMUS, HADAPSAR, PUNE SOLAPUR HIGHWAY, PUNE-411 013
E-mail : INVESTORS@n2ntechno.com; Website : www.n2ntechno.com

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter & Year ended 31st March, 2023

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	(Rs. in Lakhs)		
		Standalone		Year
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 31.03.2022 (Audited)	
1	Total income	30.41	-	61.33
2	Net Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	(1.41)	(459.95)	1.55
3	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-
4	Total Comprehensive Income	30.41	-	61.33
5	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per share)	322.81	322.81	322.81
6	Reserves (Excluding Revaluation Reserves)*	-	-	153.08
7	Earning per share (₹) for the period (Face value of ₹ 10/- per share) - Basic & diluted (not Annualised)	(0.08)	(25.12)	0.08

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter ended March 31, 2023 filed with the stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same is available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.n2ntechno.com).
2. The Above results have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.
3. The Auditor have issued unmodified opinion on the results.

For N2N Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Rahul Shah
Director (DIN : 00153136)

Date : 30/05/2023
Place : Pune

SPICE ISLANDS APPARELS LTD.

(Govt. Recognised Export House)
Regd. Office: Unit 3043-3048, 3rd Floor, Bhandup Industrial Estate Pannalal Silk Mills Compd, L.B.S Marg, Bhandup (W), Mumbai-400078
Admin. Office : 125-A, Mittal Towers, 12th Floor, A-Wing, 210 Nariman Point, Mumbai-400021.Mindia.
☎ Phone : +91-22-6740 0800, 2282 3128 ☎ Fax : +91 (22) 2282 6167
☎ Website : www.spiceislandsapparelslimited.in ☎ CIN : L17121MH1988PLC050197

Statement of Audited Financial Results For the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)

SR NO	PARTICULARS	(₹ in Lakhs)					
		Quarter Ended		Nine Month		Year Ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.12.2021	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
1	Income						
	Revenue from operations	18.68	50.64	80.60	67.21	85.88	267.64
	Other Income	7.72	9.09	9.30	14.36	22.08	11.11
	Total Income	26.40	59.72	89.89	81.56	107.96	278.75
2	Expenses						
	Cost of materials consumed	0.77	46.11	35.04	48.19	48.96	161.45
	Purchase of stock in trade	1.26	0.90	8.60	2.54	3.80	19.61
	Change in inventories of finished goods, stock in trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2.80
	Employee benefit expenses	4.09	0.02	1.05	1.91	6.00	11.20
	Finance costs	0.64	0.94	6.18	3.64	4.28	14.50
	Depreciation and amortisation	19.69	10.80	35.81	35.49	55.18	199.48
	Other Expenses	26.45	58.77	86.69	91.77	118.22	409.04
	Total Expenses	40.05	117.57	171.52	176.15	242.24	814.06
	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional items and Tax	-13.65	-57.85	-81.63	-94.59	-134.28	(-335.31)
	Extraordinary Items - Others Gain/(Loss)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Profit/(Loss) before Tax	-13.65	-57.85	-81.63	-94.59	-134.28	(-335.31)
	Tax Expenses	1.98	-	1.36	-	1.98	-
	Deferred Taxes asset/(liability)	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Profit/(Loss) for the period from Continuing operations	(2.02)	0.95	1.84	(10.21)	(12.23)	(131.65)
	Other Comprehensive Income						
	A Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	1.81	-	2.49	-	1.81	2.49
	B Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-	-
	Total other Comprehensive Income	1.81	-	2.49	-	1.81	2.49
	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.21)	0.95	4.33	(10.21)	(10.42)	(129.16)
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value ₹ 10 per share)	430	430	430	430	430	430
	Earnings per share (Equity shares, par value Rs.10/- each)						
	Basic	0.00	0.02	0.10	(0.24)	(0.28)	(3.06)
	Diluted	0.00	0.02	0.10	(0.24)	(0.28)	(3.06)

(Below notes are integral part of financials)

Audited Statement of Assets and Liabilities For the Quarter and Year Ended March 31, 2023 Prepared in compliance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind-AS)

PARTICULARS	For the period ended 31 March 2023		For the period ended 31 March 2022	
	Audited	Audited	Audited	Audited
ASSETS				
Non-current assets				
Property, Plant and Equipment	60.278	84.272	-	-
Right of Use Asset	-	-	-	-
Intangible Assets	-	-	-	-
Financial assets	-	-	-	-
- Investments	-	-	-	-
- Loans	22.495	23.995	-	-
- Other financial assets	-	-	-	-
Non-Current Tax Assets	6.019	24.275	-	-
Deferred tax assets (Net)	67.422	67.422	-	-
Other non-current assets	-	-	-	-
	156.213	199.963	-	-
Current assets				
Inventories	-	1.749	-	-
Financial assets	-	-	-	-
- Investments	0.160	0.136	-	-
- Trade receivable	5.532	77.465	-	-
- Loans	-	-	-	-
- Cash and Cash equivalents	1.055	8.865	-	-
- Other bank balances	6.283	6.283	-	-
- Other financial assets	3.250	3.366	-	-
Current tax assets (Net)	-	-	-	-
Other current assets	22.258	54.988	-	-
Assets Held for Sale	-	-	-	-
	38.539	152.851	-	-
TOTAL	194.752	352.814	191.408	386.749
			194.752	352.814

LIABILITIES

Non-current liabilities

Borrowings	-	-	62.500	13.778
- Other financial liabilities	-	-	-	-
Provisions	-	-	3.355	4.358
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	-	-	-	-
	-	-	65.855	18.136

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities	-	-	-	-
- Borrowings	-	-	-	-
- Trade and Other payables	-	-	-	-
(a) Total outstanding dues of creditors to micro enterprises and small enterprises	-	-	9.522	24.646
(b) Total outstanding dues of creditors other than micro enterprises and small enterprises	-	-	-	-
- Other financial liabilities	-	-	78.140	113.002
Other current liabilities	-	-	103.247	174.714
Provisions	-	-	0.500	1.414
Current tax liabilities (Net)	-	-	-	-
	-	-	191.408	386.749

Notes to the Statement of Audited Financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2023
1. The results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 and other recognized accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
2. The above Audited financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee of the board and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at its respective meetings held on 30th May, 2023. The results have been reviewed by the Statutory Auditor of the Company.
3. Spice Islands Apparels Limited (the Company) operates in a single business segments, of sale of garments. As such no further disclosures are required.
4. Previous period figures have been regrouped/rearranged wherever considered necessary to conform to the present presentation.
5. The company has undertaken several cost cutting measures, to further cut down expenses and reduce losses. Company believes that it will be able to recover from losses in the next succeeding years once the market stabilises. Accordingly, the accompanying Company's financial statements have been prepared assuming that the Company will continue as a going concern which contemplates the realization of assets and the settlement of liabilities in the normal course of business. Accordingly, the financial statement has been prepared on a going concern basis.
6. The Board shall meet periodically to review the financial positions of the Company and overall market conditions and to take all such actions to correct such losses.

For and on behalf of the Board
Spice Islands Apparels Ltd.
Sd/-
Chairman & Directors
(Din No: 00196300)

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th May, 2023

CITICORP FINANCE (INDIA) LIMITED

Regd Office: B7, 5th Floor, Nirlon Knowledge Park Goregaon (East) Mumbai - 400063.
CIN U68910MH1997PLC253897, Tel No: 022 26532160, Fax: 022 26532215, website: www.citicorpfinance.co.in

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Year Ended	
		31 March 2023	31 March 2022
		Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	65,353	62,308
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,697	16,908
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	18,697	16,908
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) *	12,193	13,713
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	5,705	23,987
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value: Rs 7.50 each, fully paid)	289,330	289,330
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	117,639	112,808
8	Securities Premium Account	-	-
9	Net worth	406,969	402,138
10	Paid up Debt Capital / Outstanding Debt	379,954	556,806
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NIL	NIL
12	Debt Equity Ratio (Refer Note No. 5)	0.93	1.38
13	Earnings Per Share (EPS)		
	Continuing operations		
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.38	0.21
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.38	0.21
	Discontinued operations		
	(i) Basic EPS (Rs.)	0.03	0.23
	(ii) Diluted EPS (Rs.)	0.03	0.23
	Security Cover	1.47	1.30
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
15	Debiture Redemption Reserve	NA	NA
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

*Profit after tax for the year ended 31 March 2023 and 31 March 2022 includes profit from discontinued operations.

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the financial results filed with the National Stock Exchange of India under Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The detailed format of the Quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and on the website of the Company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
2. The Statement referred in Regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is available on the website of the company (www.citicorpfinance.co.in).
3. The Company is a Non-Banking Finance Company registered with the Reserve Bank of India.
4. The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 29 May 2023.
5. Debt Equity Ratio: Outstanding Debt + Net worth
6. Net worth = Paid up share capital + Reserves - Deferred Revenue Expenditure
7. The previous period figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary, to conform to current financial period figures.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Citicorp Finance (India) Limited
Sd/-
Nina Nagpal
Managing Director

Place: Mumbai
Date: 29 May 2023

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)
CIN: L15140MH1986PLC038536
Regd. Office: 616, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai -400021

Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

S. No.	Particulars	STANDALONE				
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		
		31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.12.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	31.03.2022 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	787,292.40	792,664.02	666,372.38	3,152,465.60	2,420,537.51
2	Net Profit/(Loss) (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34,938.99	34,346.53	29,569.13	117,896.13	107,438.15
3	Net Profit/(Loss) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	34,938.99	34,346.53	29,569.13	117,896.13	107,438.15
4	Net Profit/(Loss) (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	26,370.79	26,918.81	23,443.13	88,644.11	80,639.89
5	Total Comprehensive Income (Comprising Profit/(Loss) (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	26,233.22	26,721.56	23,576.10	88,204.81	81,862.27
6	Equity Share Capital	7,238.37	7,238.37	5,915.29	7,238.37	5,915.29
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	977,418.30	611,168.75
8a.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (before extraordinary and exceptional items) *Not annualised					
	1. Basic :	7.30*	7.46*	7.93*	24.54	27.26
	2. Diluted :	7.30*	7.46*	7.93*	24.54	27.26
8b.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 2/- each) (after extraordinary and exceptional items) *Not annualised					
	1. Basic :	7.30*	7.46*	7.93*	24.54	27.26
	2. Diluted :	7.30*	7.46*	7.93*	24.54	27.26

Note: Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Annual Financial Results are available on the website of the Company- www.patanjalifoods.com and on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place: Haridwar
Date: May 30, 2023

For AND ON BEHALF OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS
Managing Director

मुंबई येथील मुंबई नगर दिवाणी न्यायालयाने दिंडोणी (बोरिवली विभाग) वाणिज्यिक वाद क्र. १२८ सन २०२२ आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड. द्वारा तिचे प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधी श्री. शिल्पा निकम, वय-३७ वर्ष, वडीलांचे नाव वसंत निकम, कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ अन्वये स्थगित बँकिंग कंपनी आणि रिझर्व्ह बँक ऑफ इंडिया अँव्हा, १९४३ च्या व्याख्येतील शेड्युल्ड बँक आणि कार्यालय आहे "आयसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड", चकली संकलित जवळ, जुना पादरा रोड, बडोदा ३९०००७ आणि कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय आहे आयसीआयसीआय बँक टॉवर्स, वाटो-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, मुंबई-४०० ०५१, शाखा कार्यालय आहे एमआयडीसी टॉवर, ट्रान्स ट्रेड सेंटर जवळ, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००९३ येथे. ... वादी

विरुद्ध
१. श्री. राजेश कुमार दुबे, वय-५०, वडीलांचे नाव राम शंकर दुबे, निवासी पत्ता फ्लॅट क्र. ४०६, गजानंद अपार्टमेंट II, हार्डट्स, नालासोपारा (पूर्व), पिन-४०१२०९.
२. श्री. संदीप शर्मा, वय-५०, वडीलांचे नाव अशोक कुमार शर्मा, निवासी पत्ता १०८, आरती अपा., ९० फूट रोड, प्रगती नगर, नालासोपारा, पालघर-४०१२०९. ... प्रतिवादी

सूचना घ्यावी की, सदर समानाधीय न्यायालय खालील अनुनोर्धकारिता वरील नावाच्या प्रतिवादीद्वारे १२.०६.२०२३ रोजी स. ११ वा. मध्यम वेळी न्यायालय खोली क्र. ३ मधील पीठासिन समानाधीय न्यायाधिश श्रीम. एस.एस. तोडकर यांच्यासमोर प्रचलित होणारे आहे. (ए) सदर समानाधीय न्यायालयाने कृपा करून वसुली आणि/किंवा प्रदानापूर्वी वाद दाखल झाल्याच्या ताखेपासून वैधानिक दारने द.सा. १२.०२% दराने व्याजसह एक

POSSESSION NOTICE (for immovable property) Whereas, The undersigned being the Authorized Officer of INDIABULLS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED (CIN:L65922DL2005PLC136029) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under Section 13 (12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 issued Demand Notice dated 25.02.2023 calling upon the Borrower(s) ANTHONY JOHN TRAVASSO AND LUCY ESPERANCA TRAVASSO ALIAS LUCY ANTHONY TRAVASSO to repay the amount mentioned in the Notice being Rs.3,22,832.45 (Rupees Three Lakhs Twenty Two Thousand Eight Hundred Thirty Two and Paise Forty Five Only) against Loan Account No. HHEBOR00349947 as on 24.02.2023 and interest thereon within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said Notice.

HEM HOLDINGS AND TRADING LIMITED
CIN: L65990MH1982PLC026823
Registered Office: 601/602A, Fair Link Centre, Off Andheri Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053
Email: compliance@hemholdings.com
Extracts of Audited Standalone Financial Results for Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023

SARTHAK INDUSTRIES LIMITED
CIN: L99999MH1982PLC136834
Regd. Office: Room No. 4, Anna Bhuvan, 3rd Floor, 87C Devji Ratansi Marg, Dana Bunder, Mumbai, (Maharashtra) 400009.
Contact No.: 022- 23486740, Fax: 022-23724718, Email: sarthakindustries@yahoo.in, website: www.sarthakindustries.com
Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

PATANJALI FOODS LIMITED
(Formerly known as Ruchi Soya Industries Limited)
CIN: L15140MH1986PLC038536
Regd. Office: 616, Tulsiani Chambers, Nariman Point, Mumbai -400021
Extract of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that all inpatient/out-patients Medical Records etc. upto 31.03.2018 (in-patients) / 31.03.2020 (out-patients) will be destroyed. Those who require any medical records etc. kindly contact the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this Notice.

VAKRANGEE LIMITED
VAKRANGEE CORPORATE HOUSE, PLOT NO. 93, ROAD NO. 16, M.I.D.C. MAROL, ANDHERI (EAST), MUMBAI-400 093. INDIA
CIN : L65990MH1990PLC056669
PHONE : 022 6776 5100 / 2850 3412 FAX: 022 2850 2017

AUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED MARCH 31, 2023
(Sr. No., Particulars, Quarter Ended, Year Ended)
1 Total Income from Operations 5179.50 4910.25 4958.45 19870.48 19734.95
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items) 67.29 93.69 373.61 268.02 628.88

G. G. DANDEKAR MACHINE WORKS LIMITED
Regd. Office: 211/A, MIDC, Butibori Industrial Area, Village Kinhi, Tal. Hingana, Dist. Nagpur-441122
Tel.: (07103) 295109; CIN: L70100MH1938PLC002869 Email: cs@ggdandekar.com; Website: www.ggdandekar.com
Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March 2023

PUBLIC NOTICE
The Notice is hereby given to the public that our client is negotiating for purchase of below mentioned property from SHRI OMPRAKASH SHOBHANAND DHOOT and SMT. BINA OMPRAKASH DHOOT, both residing at Sakar, Plot No.RL-150, MIDC, Residential Zone, Dombivli (East), Taluka-Kalyan, District-Thane Pin-421203. The said SHRI OMPRAKASH SHOBHANAND DHOOT and SMT. BINA OMPRAKASH DHOOT have further represented to our client that the Scheduled Property is mortgaged with M/s. TJSB Sahakari Bank Ltd. as Collateral Security for the loan taken by Chinchem Laboratories Pvt. Ltd. and that save and except the said Mortgage the Scheduled Property is free from all other encumbrances and charges.

KHANDWALA SECURITIES LIMITED
Regd. Office: Vikas Bldg., Ground floor, Green Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400 023. Tel. No: 91-22-40767373; Fax No: 91-22-40767377
Website: www.ksindia.com; Email: investorgrievances@ksindia.com; CIN No.: L67120MH1993PLC070709

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31st MARCH, 2023
(Sr. No., Particulars, Standalone, Consolidated)
1 Total Income from operations 136.34 337.94 229.18 626.44 609.84
2 Net Profit / (Loss) for the Period (before Tax, Exceptional and/ or Extraordinary items) (162.13) 195.54 30.26 49.77 6.20

NITIN CASTINGS LIMITED
CIN No. L65990MH1982PLC028822
Reg. Office : 202, A-Wing, Bldg. No. 3, Rahul Mittal Industrial Estate, Sir. M. V. Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 059
Audited Financial Result for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023
Extract of Statement of Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Year Ended 31st March, 2023

NOTICE
Notice is hereby given that all inpatient/out-patients Medical Records etc. upto 31.03.2018 (in-patients) / 31.03.2020 (out-patients) will be destroyed. Those who require any medical records etc. kindly contact the undersigned within 30 days of the publication of this Notice.

Notes:-
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March 2023, filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange Website www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com and on the company's website www.ksindia.com.